NELSON COUNTY TRANSFER STATION BUSINESS

CHARGE ACCOUNT APPLICATION

The following information is required prior to credit authorization for the purpose of charging tipping fees at the Nelson County Transfer Station. Incomplete forms will not be processed. For questions, contact the Nelson County Finance Department at (434) 263-7135. **Please return completed form to: Nelson County Finance Department, P.O. Box 336, Lovingston, VA 22949.**

Applicant, Firm, or Individual Name as shown on business license:
Nelson County Business License # (Required):
Type of Business:
Mailing Address:
Physical Address (if different):
Business Phone: ()Business Fax: ()
Cell Phone: () Other Contact: ()
Credit Reference:
1) Bank Name
Address
Phone #
Has the business applicant or any of its owners, principals, or directors ever filed for bankruptcy or been adjudged bankrupt? Yes/No If yes, give date:
The undersigned agrees to all terms and conditions as stated: A) In accordance with Chapter 10, Solid Waste of the Code of Nelson County, only waste originated within the County of Nelson may be presented at the Transfer Station for disposal. B) All fees charged will be due and payable within thirty (30) days of the billing invoice/statement. Billing for Transfer Station accounts will occur once monthly. C) No further charges will be allowed on accounts over thirty (30) days in arrears. Disposal will only be allowed on a cash or check basis until account has been paid in full. D) Delinquent accounts over sixty (60) days in arrears will be subject to collection remedies available to the County of Nelson and denied further charge account privileges until paid in full. All fees assessed or incurred by the County of Nelson during this process will become the responsibility of the account holder. E) Nelson County reserves the right to cancel any account that is frequently delinquent or which has
been taken through the collection process. Upon cancellation of an account, all future tipping fees must be paid by check or cash at the time of disposal.
The undersigned states that the information supplied on this application is true and complete to the best of his/her knowledge and agrees to the terms stated herein. <i>Until account confirmation is received by the applicant, the undersigned agrees to pay for all tipping fees by check (preferred payment method) or cash at the time of disposal at the Nelson County Transfer Station.</i>
Applicant Signature: Date:
Applicant Signature: Date: Date:
Printed Name Above: